
SOUNDTRACK 
OFTHE 

PROGRAM HIGHLIGHTS 

Show #K831-7 Airdate: February 12/13, 1983 

Hosted by Gary Owens 

DEAN TORRENCE, 1960s recording star of Jan & Dean, chats with 

Gary Owens about the innovative sound that he created with his 

partner, Jan Berry. Jan & Dean's "Surf City" and "Little Old 

Lady From Pasadena" were two of the 60s most popular songs. 

We'll also talk to actor ROBERT STACK about his dangerous days 

as "Elliot Ness" on The Untouchables. The dramatic TV series 

aired from 1959 to 1963, and consistently drew high audience 

ratings. The show created a new "realistic" form of televised 

entertainment. 

We'll look at the amazing career of THE FOUR TOPS, the only group 

to endure . for three decades without a personnel change. Their 

biggest hits in the 60s included "Baby I Need Your Lovin'," 

"I Can't Help Myself," and "Standing In The Shadows Of Love." 

Also, a look back at the news headlines and the top songs from 

the third week of February, 1969. And as always with each show, 

Great Movie Themes Of The Decade, and our listeners talk about 

their favorite memories of the 1960s. 

~ 

"' Watermark 
ABCRADIDENTERPRISES D 10700 VENTURA BLVD. D NO. HOLLYWOOD, CA 91604 D 213/980-9490 



SOUNDTRK:K ~ 

w OFTHE 

SCHEDULED ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

08:35 
08:40 

10:40 

20:40 

20:45 

22:45 

28:35 
28:40 
30:50 

38:54 

38:59 

40:59 

49:46 

49:51 

51:51 

57:44 

57:50 
59:50 

FOR WEEK ENDING: 2 / 2 6 / 8 3 
Watermark 
.-.ec,u.orOtNTfJIPIIIIU 

10700 Ventura Boulevard 

CYCLE NO. 831 PROGRAM----=c9 __ Q f 13 

s10Es, lA and lB 
North Hollywood, California 91604 
Phone · (213) 980-9490 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART 
THEME OPENING 

ELEMENT 

I 

WALK LIKE A MAN - Four Seasons 
SHE'S A WOMAN - Beatles 
SUNNY - Bobby Hebb 

LOGO: Feels Like The First Time 
LOCAL INSERT: C-1 

LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 

REAL PEOPLE 
One/Three Dog Night 
Talk Back Trembling Lips/Johnny 
Summertime/Billy Stewart 
LOGO: Garv Owens 

LOCAL INSERT: C-2 

LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 

Tillotson 

MIDNIGHT CONFESSIONS - Grass Roots 
UP AROUND THE BEND - Creedence Clearwater 

OUT CUE: II ..• I'm Gary Owens" PLUS LOGO: 

LOCAL INSERT: C-3 

LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 

ROY ORBISON 
Blue Bayou/Roy Orbison 
Oh Pretty Woman/Roy Orbison 

LOGO: Feels Like The First Time 

LOCAL INSERT: C-4 

LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 

AS TEARS GO BY/Marianne Faithful 
BLACK IS BLACK/Los Bravos 
GEORGY GIRL/Seekers 

LOGO: Gary Owens 
LOCAL INSERT: C-5 

LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 

TRAGEDY - Fleetwoods 
THE TWIST - Chubby Checker 

PAGE NO. __ 1 __ _ 

RUNNING 
TIME 

08:40 

2:00 

10:05 

2:00 

11 
II 

Revival 05:55 

Instrumental 

2:00 

08:09 

2:00 

08:52 

2:00 

05:53 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:49 

THEME TO: 57:50 

LOCAL INSERT: 
C-6 2:00 

STATION 1.0.: : 10 



SOUND~ ~ 

w OFTHE 

SCHEDULED ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

07:27 

07:32 

09:32 

16:57 

17:02 

19:02 

25:45 

25:50 

28:00 

38:11 

38:16 

40:16 

49:37 

49:42 

51:42 

57:28 

57:50 
59:50 

FOR WEEK ENDING: 2 / 2 6 / 8 3 
Watermark 
AICfU,DIOfNTfll•IUUS CYCLE NO. 8 31 PROGRAM 9 OF 13 

10700 Ventura Boulevard s10Es, 2A and 2B 
North Hollywood, California 91604 
Phone: (213) 980-9490 

PAGE NO. -~2~--

ELEMENT RUNNING 
TIME 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART II 

LITTLE BIT O' SOUL - Music Explosion 
WEAR YOUR LOVE LIKE HEAVEN - Donovan 
I CAN HEAR MUSIC - Beach Boys 07:32 
LOGO: Gary Owens 

LOCAL INSERT: C-1 2:00 

LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 

DONNA DOUGLAS 
Talk To Me/Sunny and the Sunglows 
I Only Want To Be With You/Dusty Springfield 07:30 

LOGO: Feels Like The First Time 

LOCAL INSERT: C-2 2:00 

LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 

YOU CAN'T DO THAT - Beatles ********************** * * POSITIVELY 4th STREET - Bob Dylan ; 2 PROMOS AT END ; 06:48 
********************** 

OUT CUE: II ..• on SOS 11 PLUS LOGO: Instrumental 

LOCAL INSERT: C-3 2:00 

LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 
SOUNDTRAX/SMOKEY ROBINSON AND THE MIRACLES 
Shop Around/Miracles 10:16 
You Really Got A Hold On Me/Miracles 
Tears Of A Clown/Miracles 
LOGO: Gary Owens 

LOCAL INSERT: C-4 2:00 

LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 

ITCHYCOO PARK - Small Faces 
MONY MONY - Tommy James and the Shondells 

09:26 SOMEDAY WE'LL BE TOGETHER - Diana Ross and the Supremes 

LOGO: Feels Like The First Time 

LOCAL INSERT: C-5 2:00 

LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 

NEVER ON SUNDAY - Don Costa 
SPANISH HARLEM - Ben E. King 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:33 05:46 

THEME TO: 57:50 
11 

LOCAL INSERT: 
C-6 2:00 

STATION I.D .: :10 



SOUN~ ~ 

w OFTHE 

SCHEDULED ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

08:59 

09:04 

11:04 

16:03 

16:08 

18:08 

24:07 

24:12 

26:22 

31:41 

31:46 

33:46 

44:47 

44:52 

46:52 

57:17 

!:> /:!:>U 
59:50 

FOR WEEK ENDING: 2 / 2 6 I 8 3 
Watermark 
HC AAOtO EHTUtPAIIIES CYCLE NO. 8 3] PROGRAM 9 OF 13 

10700 Ventura Boulevard SIDES: 3A and 3B 
North Hollywood, California 91604 
Phone: (213) 980-9490 

PAGE NO. - ~--

ELEMENT RUNNING 
TIME 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART III 

EVERYONE'S GONE TO THE MOON - Johnathan King 
96 TEARS - ? and the Mysterians 09:04 
PLEASANT VALLEY SUNDAY - Monkees 

OUT CUE: II ... G. 0. Ten Hut! 11 PLUS LOGO : Instrumental 

LOCAL INSERT: C-1 2:00 

LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 
A WALKIN' MIRACLE - Essex 
NEEDLES AND PINS - Searchers 05:04 

LOGO : Gary Owens 

LOCAL INSERT: C-2 2:00 

LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 

REAL PEOPLE 
Little Sister/Elvis Presley 

I 06:04 Stupid Girl/Rolling Stones 

LOGO: Feels Like The First Time I 
LOCAL INSERT: C-3 . 2:00 

LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 

LET IT BE ME - Everly Brothers 05:24 CHIP CHIP Gene McDaniels 
I -

OUT CUE: "I'm Gary Owens" PLUS LOGO: InstruJ ental 

LOCAL INSERT: C-4 2:00 

LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 

I'VE GOTTA GET A MESSAGE TO YOU - Bee Gees 
HOLLY HOLY - Neil Diamond 
RIDE CAPTAIN RIDE - Blues Image 11:06 

LOGO: Gary Owens 

LOCAL INSERT: C-5 2:00 

LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s 
NEWSTRAX/1965 
You've Lost That Lovin' Feeling/Righteous Brothers 
This Diamond Ring/Gary Lewis and the Playbdys 10:25 
My Girl/Temptations I 
THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING A~: 57:46 

THEME TO : 57: 50 

LOCAL INSERT: 2:00 
STATION I.D.: 

C-6 
:10 




