

PROGRAM HIGHLIGHTS Show #K831-7 Airdate: February 12/13, 1983 Hosted by Gary Owens

DEAN TORRENCE, 1960s recording star of Jan & Dean, chats with Gary Owens about the innovative sound that he created with his partner, Jan Berry. Jan & Dean's "Surf City" and "Little Old Lady From Pasadena" were two of the 60s most popular songs.

We'll also talk to actor ROBERT STACK about his dangerous days as "Elliot Ness" on <u>The Untouchables</u>. The dramatic TV series aired from 1959 to 1963, and consistently drew high audience ratings. The show created a new "realistic" form of televised entertainment.

We'll look at the amazing career of THE FOUR TOPS, the only group to endure for three decades without a personnel change. Their biggest hits in the 60s included "Baby I Need Your Lovin'," "I Can't Help Myself," and "Standing In The Shadows Of Love."

Also, a look back at the news headlines and the top songs from the third week of February, 1969. And as always with each show, Great Movie Themes Of The Decade, and our listeners talk about their favorite memories of the 1960s.



C RADIO ENTERPRISES I 10700 VENTURA BLVD. INO. HOLLYWOOD, CA 91604 213/980-9490



er. 22



10700 Ventura Boulevard North Hollywood, California 91604

FOR WE	EK ENDING	2/26/	83	
CYCLE N	0. <u>831</u> 1A and	PROGRAM	9	OF 13
SIDES:	IA and		1	
		PAGE NO		

		Phone: (213) 980-9490	
SCHEDULED	ACTUAL	ELEMENT	RUNNING
00:00		THEME AND OPENING OF PART I THEME OPENING WALK LIKE A MAN - Four Seasons SHE'S A WOMAN - Beatles SUNNY - Bobby Hebb	08:40
08:35		LOGO: Feels Like The First Time	
08:40		LOCAL INSERT: C-1	2:00
10:40		LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s REAL PEOPLE One/Three Dog Night Talk Back Trembling Lips/Johnny Tillotson Summertime/Billy Stewart	10:05
20:40		LOGO: Gary Owens	_
20:45		LOCAL INSERT: C-2	2:00
22:45		LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s MIDNIGHT CONFESSIONS - Grass Roots UP AROUND THE BEND - Creedence Clearwater Revival	05:55
28:35		OUT CUE: "I'm Gary Owens" PLUS LOGO: Instrumental	
28:40		LOCAL INSERT: C-3	2:00
30:50		LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s ROY ORBISON Blue Bayou/Roy Orbison Oh Pretty Woman/Roy Orbison	08:09
38:54		LOGO: Feels Like The First Time	and an and a second
38:59		LOCAL INSERT: C-4	2:00
40:59		LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s AS TEARS GO BY/Marianne Faithful BLACK IS BLACK/Los Bravos GEORGY GIRL/Seekers	08:52
49:46		LOGO: Gary Owens	
49:51	-1	LOCAL INSERT: C-5	2:00
51:51 57:44		LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s TRAGEDY - Fleetwoods THE TWIST - Chubby Checker THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:49 THEME TO: 57:50	05:53
57:50		LOCAL INSERT:	2:00





10700 Ventura Boulevard North Hollywood, California 91604 Phone: (213) 980-9490

OR W	EEK EN	DING:	2/26/8:	3		
CYCLE	NO	831	PROGRAM_	9	OF 1	3
SIDES:	2A	and	2B			

PAGE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	Phone: (213) 980-9490 ELEMENT	RUNNING
00:00		THEME AND OPENING OF PART II	
		LITTLE BIT O' SOUL - Music Explosion WEAR YOUR LOVE LIKE HEAVEN - Donovan I CAN HEAR MUSIC - Beach Boys	07:32
07:27		LOGO: Gary Owens	
07:32		LOCAL INSERT: C-1	2:00
09:32		LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s	
		DONNA DOUGLAS Talk To Me/Sunny and the Sunglows I Only Want To Be With You/Dusty Springfield	07:30
16:57		LOGO: Feels Like The First Time	1.2.2.1.2
17:02		LOCAL INSERT: C-2	2:00
19:02		LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s	1
		YOU CAN'T DO THAT - Beatles POSITIVELY 4th STREET - Bob Dylan ************************************	06:48
25:45		OUT CUE: "on SOS" PLUS LOGO: Instrumental	
25:50		LOCAL INSERT: C-3	2:00
28:00	1	LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s SOUNDTRAX/SMOKEY ROBINSON AND THE MIRACLES Shop Around/Miracles You Really Got A Hold On Me/Miracles Tears Of A Clown/Miracles LOGO: Gary Owens	10:16
38:16		LOCAL INSERT: C-4	2:00
40:16		LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s	10000
	1	ITCHYCOO PARK - Small Faces MONY MONY - Tommy James and the Shondells SOMEDAY WE'LL BE TOGETHER - Diana Ross and the Supremes	09:26
49:37	197	LOGO: Feels Like The First Time	
49:42		LOCAL INSERT: C-5	2:00
51:42	1	LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s	8-9-Y
		NEVER ON SUNDAY - Don Costa SPANISH HARLEM - Ben E. King	
57:28	1.1	THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:33	05:46
		THEME TO: 57:50	
57:50 59:50		LOCAL INSERT: STATION I.D.: C-6	2:00 :10





10700 Ventura Boulevard North Hollywood, California 91604 Phone: (213) 980-9490

FOR WEEK ENDING: 2/26/83 CYCLE NO. <u>831</u> PROGRAM <u>9</u> OF 13 SIDES: <u>3A and 3B</u> PAGE NO. <u>3</u>

SCHEDULED	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
00:00		THEME AND OPENING OF PART III	
		EVERYONE'S GONE TO THE MOON - Johnathan King 96 TEARS - ? and the Mysterians PLEASANT VALLEY SUNDAY - Monkees	09:04
08:59		OUT CUE: "G.O. Ten Hut!" PLUS LOGO: Instrumental	
09:04		LOCAL INSERT: C-1	2:00
11:04		LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s A WALKIN' MIRACLE - Essex NEEDLES AND PINS - Searchers	05:04
16:03		LOGO: Gary Owens	
16:08	in the second	LOCAL INSERT: C-2	2:00
18:08		LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s	
		REAL PEOPLE Little Sister/Elvis Presley Stupid Girl/Rolling Stones	06:04
24:07	-	LOGO: Feels Like The First Time	
24:12		LOCAL INSERT: C-3	2:00
26:22		LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s	
		LET IT BE ME - Everly Brothers CHIP CHIP - Gene McDaniels	05:24
31:41		OUT CUE: "I'm Gary Owens" PLUS LOGO: Instrumental	
31:46		LOCAL INSERT: C-4	2:00
33:46		LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s	11
		I'VE GOTTA GET A MESSAGE TO YOU - Bee Gees HOLLY HOLY - Neil Diamond RIDE CAPTAIN RIDE - Blues Image	11:06
44:47	1000	LOGO: Gary Owens	
44:52		LOCAL INSERT: C-5	2:00
46:52 57:17		LOGO: SOUNDTRACK OF THE 60s NEWSTRAX/1965 You've Lost That Lovin' Feeling/Righteous Brothers This Diamond Ring/Gary Lewis and the Playboys My Girl/Temptations THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:46	10:25
57:50		THEME TO: 57:50	
59:50		LOCAL INSERT: C-6 STATION I.D.:	2:00 :10